INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. Form 8-K May 22, 2015

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): May 21, 2015

The Interpublic Group of Compar	nies, Inc.	
(Exact Name of Registrant as Spe	cified in Charter)	
Delaware	1-6686	13-10
(State or Other Jurisdiction	(Commission File	(IRS I
of Incorporation)	Number)	Identi
_		

1114 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

13-1024020 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

10036 (Zip Code)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: 212-704-1200

(Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 5.07. Submission of Matters to a Vote of Security Holders.

(a) The annual meeting of shareholders of The Interpublic Group of Companies, Inc. was held on May 21, 2015.

(b) The following matters were voted upon with the final results indicated below.

1. The nominees listed below were elected directors until the next annual meeting of shareholders with the respective votes set forth opposite their names:

NOMINEE	FOR	AGAINST	ABSTAIN	BROKER NON-VOTES
Jocelyn Carter-Miller	331,589,524	3,272,086	2,832,470	19,623,399
Deborah G. Ellinger	333,233,135	1,628,130	2,832,815	19,623,399
H. John Greeniaus	331,884,439	2,869,955	2,939,686	19,623,399
Mary J. Steele Guilfoile	333,022,988	1,837,470	2,833,622	19,623,399
Dawn Hudson	334,573,129	188,470	2,932,481	19,623,399
William T. Kerr	333,453,490	1,406,306	2,834,284	19,623,399
Henry S. Miller	332,427,706	2,422,663	2,843,711	19,623,399
Jonathan F. Miller	287,005,102	47,854,409	2,834,569	19,623,399
Michael I. Roth	321,434,444	11,996,559	4,263,077	19,623,399
David M. Thomas	332,352,546	2,510,725	2,830,809	19,623,399

<sup>2</sup>. A proposal to approve confirmation of the appointment of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP as independent registered public accounting firm for fiscal year 2015 was approved with the votes set forth below:

For	343,250,086
Against	3,142,206
Abstain	10,925,187

There were no broker non-votes.

3. An advisory ballot question on named executive officer compensation was approved with the votes set forth below:

For	315,387,141
Against	19,386,151
Abstain	2,920,788
Broker non-votes	19,623,399

#### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 21, 2015

THE INTERPUBLIC GROUP OF COMPANIES, INC. By: /s/ Andrew Bonzani Name: Andrew Bonzani Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

es New Roman, Times, Serif; margin: 0 0 0 0.5in; text-indent: -0.5in">

SEC USE ONLY

4.

#### CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

Unites States

NUMBER OF SHARES BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH 5.

# SOLE VOTING POWER

182,915

6.

SHARED VOTING POWER

443,389

7.

SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

182,915

8.

SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

443,389

9.

## AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

626,304

10.

# CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

## (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

11.

# PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

5.3%

12.

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

IN

CUSIP No. 020772109 13GPage 6 of 11

#### NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS

1.

Ronald Weinstock

#### CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP

(see instructions)

(a) (b)

3.

#### SEC USE ONLY

CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

4. United States

#### SOLE VOTING POWER

5.

31,500\*

NUMBER OF SHARES 6. SHARED VOTING POWER BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON WITH 443,389

#### SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

7.

31,500\*

#### SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

8.

443,389

AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

9.

474,889

CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

10.

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)

11.

4.0%

IN

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)

12.

\* Includes 1,500 shares held in the IRA of the Reporting Person's spouse.

CUSIP No. 020772109 13GPage 7 of 11

# Item<br/>1(a).Name of Issuer:<br/>Scott's Liquid Gold-Inc.Item<br/>1(b).Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

4880 Havana St., Suite 400

Denver, CO 80239

# Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing:

Abacab Capital Management LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Abacab Capital"), Abacab Asset Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Abacab Asset"), Abacab Fund LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Abacab Fund"), Bradley Zarlin and Ronald Weinstock (each a "Reporting Person" and collectively, the "Reporting Persons").

# Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

330 W. 38th Street, Suite1407

New York, NY 10018

# Item 2(c). Citizenship:

Abacab Fund is a Delaware limited partnership.

Abacab Capital is a Delaware limited liability company.

Abacab Asset is a New York limited liability company.

Bradley Zarlin is a United States Citizen.

Ronald Weinstock is a United States Citizen.

# Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, \$0.01 par value

# Item 2(e). CUSIP Number:

020772109

Item 3.

#### If this statement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.13d-1(b), or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

- (a) Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 780);
- (b) Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (c) Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);
- (d) Roa-8);
- (e) An investment adviser in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);
- (f) An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);
- (g) A parent holding company or control person in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(i)(G);
- (h) A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);
- A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under Section 3(c)(14) of (i) the Investment C the Investment Company Act (15 U.S.C. 80a-3);
- (i) A non-U.S. institution in accordance with § 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J);
- (k) Group, in accordance with  $\S$  240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K).

If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(i)(J), please specify the type of institution:

CUSIP No. 020772109 13GPage 8 of 11

# Item 4. Ownership:

(a)

Abacab Fund owns 443,389 shares of the common stock of the Issuer.

Abacab Capital is the investment manager of Abacab Fund. By virtue of its relationship with Abacab Fund, Abacab Capital may be deemed to beneficially own the 443,389 shares of common stock beneficially owned by Abacab Fund.

Abacab Asset is the General Partner of Abacab Fund. By virtue of its relationship with Abacab Fund, Abacab Asset may be deemed to beneficially own the 443,389 shares of common stock beneficially owned by Abacab Fund.

Bradley Zarlin is a member of, and a Principal of, Abacab Capital and Abacab Asset, and a limited partner of Abacab Fund. Mr. Zarlin owns 182,915 shares of common stock of the Issuer, and by virtue of his relationship with Abacab Fund, Abacab Capital and Abacab Asset (as described above), may be deemed to beneficially own the 443,389 shares of common stock beneficially owned by Abacab Fund.

Ronald Weinstock is a member of, and a Principal of, Abacab Capital and Abacab Asset, and a limited partner of Abacab Fund. Mr. Weinstock owns 31,500 shares of common stock of the Issuer (including 1,500 shares held in his spouse's IRA), and by virtue of his relationship with Abacab Fund, Abacab Capital and Abacab Asset (as described above), may be deemed to beneficially own the 443,389 shares of common stock beneficially owned by Abacab Fund.

Percent of class:

Abacab Fund, Abacab Capital and Abacab Asset beneficially own 3.7% of the Issuer's common stock.

Bradley Zarlin beneficially owns 5.3% of the Issuer's common stock.

(b)

Ronald Weinstock beneficially owns 4.0% of the Issuer's common stock.

All percentages above are based on 11,885,839 shares of common stock of the Issuer outstanding as of November 13, 2017, as reported in the Issuer's Current Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2017, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 14, 2017.

#### CUSIP No. 020772109 13GPage 9 of 11

#### (c)Number of shares as to which the person has: Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:

Abacab Fund, Abacab Capital and Abacab Asset: -0-

(i)

Bradley Zarlin: 182,915

Ronald Weinstock: 31,500(including 1,500 shares held in his spouse's IRA)

Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:

Abacab Fund, Abacab Capital and Abacab Asset: 443,389

#### (ii)

Bradley Zarlin: 443,389

Ronald Weinstock: 443,389

Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

Abacab Fund, Abacab Capital and Abacab Asset: -0-

#### (iii)

Bradley Zarlin: 182,915

Ronald Weinstock: 31,500 (including 1,500 shares held in his spouse's IRA)

Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

Abacab Fund, Abacab Capital and Abacab Asset: 443,389

#### (iv)

Bradley Zarlin: 443,389

Ronald Weinstock: 443,389

#### Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than 5 percent of the class of securities, check the following.

#### Item 6. Ownership of More Than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:

Inapplicable.

## Item Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By

7. the Parent Holding Company:

Inapplicable.

# Item Identification and Classification of Members of the Group:

8.

• Inapplicable.

CUSIP No. 020772109 13GPage 10 of 11

# Item Notice of Dissolution of Group:

9.

• Inapplicable.

#### Item 10. Certifications:

By signing below, I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

# Exhibits Exhibit 99.1

Joint Filing Agreement dated December 18, 2017, between Abacab Fund L.P., Abacab Capital Management LLC, Abacab Asset Management, LLC, Bradley Zarlin and Ronald Weinstock

#### CUSIP No. 020772109 13GPage 11 of 11

#### SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: December 18, 2017

#### Abacab Fund L.P.

- By: /s/ Ronald Weinstock
- Name: Ronald Weinstock
- Title: Principal Abacab Asset Management LLC, its General Partner

#### **Abacab Capital Management LLC**

- By: /s/ Ronald Weinstock
- Name: Ronald Weinstock
- Title: Principal

#### Abacab Asset Management, LLC

- By: /s/ Ronald Weinstock
- Name: Ronald Weinstock
- Title: Principal

## **Bradley Zarlin**

/s/ Bradley Zarlin

## **Ronald Weinstock**

/s/ Ronald Weinstock

The original statement shall be signed by each person on whose behalf the statement is filed or his authorized representative. If the statement is signed on behalf of a person by his authorized representative other than an executive officer or general partner of the filing person, evidence of the representative's authority to sign on behalf of such person shall be filed with the statement, provided, however, that a power of attorney for this purpose which is already on file with the Commission may be incorporated by reference. The name and any title of each person who signs the statement shall be typed or printed beneath his signature.